

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25088/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2021 in WP No. 2343/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

SINDHI HINDI VIDYA SAMITI VIJAY NAGAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197165/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.197167/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.197169/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 16-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Narendar Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER