## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 25088/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2021 in WP No. 2343/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at **Bombay at Nagpur)** 

SINDHI HINDI VIDYA SAMITI VIJAY NAGAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DILIP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197165/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.197167/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.197169/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / **CURING THE DEFECTS)** 

Date: 20-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. T Narendar Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shivang Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Palak Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Shirish Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The matter stands adjourned by four weeks in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**